
Mid Antrim Motor Club
GARRON POINT HILL CLIMB

Round 7 of ANICC Millars Oil Championship
Saturday 11 August 2018

Overall Results
No. Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft Low Mid Top MPH AvePos

78 Graham Thompson 151  36.37 36.57  2.19 12.33 12.58 11.66  97 78.4  36.37  2.16 12.16 12.52 11.69  97 78.8  38.57  2.14 12.74 13.74 12.09  93 74.3 
47 Gerard O Connell 92  36.89 37.49  1.98 12.41 12.61 12.47  98 76.4  36.89  1.92 12.12 12.80 11.97  99 77.7  36.97  1.92 11.97 12.85 12.15 105 77.5 
113 Richard McGimpsey 153  37.71 38.76  2.10 12.60 13.95 12.21  96 73.9  37.71  2.13 12.41 13.35 11.95 100 76.0  40.60  2.09 13.60 14.59 12.41  95 70.6 
69 Brendan Flynn 144  39.65 41.53  2.16 13.50 15.00 13.03  90 69.0  39.65  2.14 13.14 13.91 12.60  93 72.3  44.47  2.17 15.24 15.89 13.34  92 64.4 
58 Ivan McCullough 125  40.72 40.72  1.89 13.30 14.08 13.34  90 70.4  41.25  1.89 13.25 14.32 13.68  91 69.5  41.86  1.93 13.49 14.77 13.60  82 68.5 
40 Andy Hawthorne 156  40.82 41.92  2.31 13.42 15.35 13.15  79 68.4  40.82  2.26 13.12 14.88 12.82  84 70.2  41.82  2.29 13.28 15.04 13.50  78 68.5 
38 Rudi Gage 8A7  41.25 41.86  2.33 13.57 14.72 13.57  86 68.4  41.25  2.37 13.59 14.15 13.51  88 69.5  41.77  2.37 13.71 14.70 13.36  89 68.6 
331 John Donnelly 148  41.97 42.43  2.49 14.26 14.57 13.60  76 67.5  41.97  2.38 13.93 14.37 13.67  77 68.3  42.32  2.36 13.88 14.27 14.17  71 67.7 
63 George Stevenson 149  41.97 41.97  2.58 14.39 14.48 13.10  94 68.3  42.43  2.53 14.23 14.30 13.90  97 67.5  43.32  2.68 14.58 15.28 13.46  87 66.1 
815 Paul Hamill 710  42.54 43.56  2.37 13.74 15.55 14.27  79 65.8  44.16  2.25 13.75 15.93 14.48  83 64.9  42.54  2.14 13.30 15.20 14.04  82 67.4 
120 Seamus Morris 1111  42.89 43.43  2.28 14.22 14.84 14.37  90 66.0  42.94  2.31 13.99 15.02 13.93  89 66.7  42.89  2.34 13.99 14.90 14.00  87 66.8 
83 Oliver Cormican 1212  43.14 43.14  1.98 13.79 15.28 14.07  76 66.4  43.25  1.98 14.13 15.23 13.89  88 66.3 
133 Daniel Campbell 1113  43.52 43.66  3.07 14.83 15.11 13.72  80 65.6  43.52  2.81 14.52 15.11 13.89  83 65.8  45.69  2.79 15.42 15.87 14.40 62.7 
5 Alan Cassells 1014  43.66 44.22  2.57 14.80 15.17 14.25  82 64.8  43.66  2.61 14.57 15.03 14.06  84 65.6  43.90  2.58 14.52 15.29 14.09  84 65.3 
64 David Hawthorne 715  44.00 44.02  2.31 14.25 15.36 14.41  80 65.1  44.00  2.54 14.40 15.59 14.01  81 65.1  45.46  2.45 14.72 16.34 14.40  82 63.0 
123 Niall Carey 1116  44.19 44.72  2.85 15.29 14.89 14.54  80 64.1  44.19  2.53 14.82 14.88 14.49  79 64.8  44.96  2.72 15.39 14.86 14.71  74 63.7 
164 Steven Hawthorne 717  44.23 45.07  2.40 14.29 16.42 14.36  80 63.6  44.23  2.39 14.17 15.73 14.33  82 64.8 
249 Con Carey 1018  44.35 44.63  2.62 14.73 15.18 14.72  73 64.2  44.35  2.37 14.59 15.08 14.68  75 64.6  44.35  2.49 14.49 14.98 14.88  73 64.6 
49 William Carey 1019  44.45 45.14  2.44 14.57 15.18 15.39  72 63.5  44.45  2.35 14.49 15.17 14.79  74 64.5  45.29  2.48 14.92 15.09 15.28  73 63.3 
41 James Alan Roddy 1020  44.89 45.51  2.98 15.50 15.30 14.71  80 63.0  45.12  2.67 14.85 15.26 15.01  81 63.5  44.89  2.61 14.89 15.40 14.60  81 63.8 
933 Gary Campbell 8B21  45.23 46.10  2.42 14.87 16.77 14.46  75 62.2  45.38  2.43 14.70 16.66 14.02  80 63.1  45.23  2.42 14.64 16.66 13.93  81 63.4 
22 Michael McAllister 222  45.31 45.59  2.84 15.27 15.52 14.80  77 62.8  45.31  2.57 15.01 15.32 14.98  81 63.2  45.82  2.58 15.11 15.53 15.18  71 62.5 
37 Alan Jardine 16B23  45.50 45.50  2.41 14.51 16.20 14.79  80 63.0  46.12  2.32 14.64 16.64 14.84  79 62.1  50.56  2.68 16.54 17.40 16.62  65 56.7 
51 Adrian Mullholland 224  45.61 46.34  2.83 15.70 15.80 14.84  77 61.8  45.61  2.59 15.07 15.87 14.67  79 62.8  46.50  2.81 15.72 15.88 14.90  78 61.6 
7 David Gibson 225  45.65 45.65  2.53 14.82 15.44 15.39  76 62.8  46.07  2.59 14.80 15.79 15.48  76 62.2  45.71  2.52 15.06 15.48 15.17  77 62.7 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine 426  45.68 46.88  2.53 15.69 16.35 14.84  81 61.1  46.37  2.60 15.39 16.20 14.78  82 61.8  45.68  2.51 15.11 16.09 14.48  79 62.7 
4 Richard Munnis 727  45.79 46.76  2.55 14.94 16.97 14.85  83 61.3  45.79  2.79 14.99 16.15 14.65  82 62.6  46.27  2.80 15.10 16.44 14.73  82 61.9 
149 Ian Howard 8A28  46.02 46.02  2.52 14.64 16.75 14.63  76 62.3  46.89  2.47 14.95 16.87 15.07  76 61.1 
131 Conor Hamill 229  46.16 46.84  2.59 15.41 16.32 15.11  78 61.2  47.24  2.62 15.46 16.16 15.62  78 60.7  46.16  2.53 15.19 15.86 15.11  78 62.1 
70 Chris Rogan 230  46.23 46.50  2.54 14.98 16.32 15.20  80 61.6  46.59  2.60 15.20 16.40 14.99  81 61.5  46.23  2.68 15.17 16.06 15.00  82 62.0 
76 Phil Dorman 431  46.31 46.37  2.56 15.21 15.57 15.59  76 61.8  46.35  2.66 15.19 15.31 15.85  77 61.8  46.31  2.51 15.08 15.66 15.57  76 61.9 
102 Thomas Purdy 1132  46.36 46.36  2.59 15.21 16.48 14.67  75 61.8  46.52  2.31 14.91 16.81 14.80  77 61.6  47.16  2.32 14.96 16.92 15.28  75 60.8 
124 Stephen Harvey 6A33  46.36 46.70  2.62 15.25 15.88 15.57  72 61.4 FAIL  5.14  46.36  2.59 15.14 16.13 15.09  73 61.8 
707 Godfrey McCartney 534  46.40 47.87  2.25 15.61 16.81 15.45  75 59.9  47.26  2.21 15.18 16.74 15.34  77 60.6  46.40  2.24 15.15 16.18 15.07  79 61.8 
189 Paul Buchanan 1435  46.65 48.08  2.25 15.56 17.04 15.48  75 59.6  46.65  2.29 15.00 16.49 15.16  75 61.4  49.94  2.28 15.85 18.20 15.89  74 57.4 
303 Seamus Black 1136  47.44 47.91  2.59 15.69 16.31 15.91  75 59.8  47.44  2.72 15.58 15.58 16.28  73 60.4  47.51  2.72 15.55 15.73 16.23  74 60.3 
74 Colin McBride 437  47.93 48.92  2.68 15.66 17.37 15.89  75 58.6  47.93  2.69 15.51 16.92 15.50  76 59.8  48.04  2.81 15.41 16.92 15.71  73 59.6 
137 Colin Dines 6B38  48.04 48.30  2.57 15.90 16.45 15.95  75 59.3  48.04  2.79 16.35 16.12 15.57  77 59.6  48.09  2.63 15.97 15.88 16.24  75 59.6 
23 Gary Milligan 6A39  48.10 48.19  2.79 15.75 16.86 15.58  74 59.5  49.48  2.73 15.64 16.47 17.37  45 57.9  48.10  2.72 15.79 16.65 15.66  71 59.6 
12 Norman Harvey 6A40  48.12 48.12  2.57 15.72 16.53 15.87  71 59.6  48.65  2.65 15.98 17.14 15.53  74 58.9 
140 Andrew Robb 241  48.19 48.65  2.63 15.87 16.87 15.91  75 58.9  48.19  2.71 15.98 16.39 15.82  74 59.5  48.64  2.65 15.93 16.68 16.03  74 58.9 
401 Mark Lynas 242  48.21 49.93  2.76 16.72 17.48 15.73  74 57.4  49.30  2.69 16.36 17.20 15.74  74 58.1  48.21  2.66 16.19 16.58 15.44  74 59.4 
360 Kevin McNamee 743  48.38 69.39  2.89 16.28 21.41 31.70  25 41.3  48.87  2.96 15.89 17.34 15.64  74 58.6  48.38  2.75 16.03 16.99 15.36  78 59.2 
81 Gerry McGarrity 16A44  48.46 49.74  2.69 15.93 18.06 15.75  74 57.6  48.46  2.74 15.83 17.17 15.46  74 59.1  49.48  2.65 15.75 17.72 16.01  72 57.9 
89 Alwyn Buchanan 1445  48.63 50.26  2.63 15.96 18.26 16.04  72 57.0  48.63  2.21 15.28 17.50 15.85  67 58.9  49.99  2.24 16.17 17.96 15.86  74 57.3 
911 Mervyn Johnston 1146  48.68 48.68  2.96 15.94 17.19 15.55  75 58.9  49.48  2.96 16.44 17.25 15.79  73 57.9  50.85  2.98 16.49 18.10 16.26  74 56.3 
741 Barry Griffin 347  48.69 49.20  2.34 15.84 17.37 15.99  76 58.2  48.69  2.39 16.07 17.34 15.28  75 58.8  49.22  2.26 15.99 17.61 15.62  73 58.2 
96 Nicholas Bassett 248  48.75 51.07  2.69 16.54 18.13 16.40  70 56.1  49.93  2.65 16.25 17.57 16.11  73 57.4  48.75  2.58 15.95 16.88 15.92  71 58.8 
26 Dom McGowan 16B49  48.79 49.30  2.99 16.20 16.86 16.24  68 58.1  48.79  2.66 15.97 16.65 16.17  69 58.7 
27 John McDowell 6A50  49.06 49.49  2.99 16.61 16.85 16.03  72 57.9  49.06  2.74 15.79 16.93 16.34  73 58.4  49.84  2.66 15.86 17.05 16.93  72 57.5 
15 Gerard Rodgers 1151  49.46 50.34  2.80 16.56 17.70 16.08  64 56.9  49.46  2.86 16.27 17.43 15.76  64 57.9  52.01  2.83 16.76 18.29 16.96  57 55.1 
71 Tom Lawther 252  49.61 50.22  2.58 16.70 17.88 15.64  71 57.1  49.61  2.59 16.36 17.80 15.45  69 57.8  51.25  2.63 17.15 18.58 15.52  69 55.9 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

117 Michael Clarke 253  49.72 51.34  2.48 16.43 18.02 16.89  76 55.8  49.80  2.48 16.15 17.32 16.33  79 57.5  49.72  2.39 16.02 17.44 16.26  78 57.6 
73 Robert Davison 16A54  49.88 50.41  2.79 16.30 17.24 16.87  69 56.8  49.88  2.82 16.18 17.07 16.63  68 57.4  52.50  2.71 16.89 18.55 17.06  67 54.6 
424 John Hamilton 255  49.91 51.31  2.86 16.91 17.65 16.75  70 55.8  50.54  2.73 16.75 17.18 16.61  70 56.7  49.91  2.67 16.36 16.81 16.74  69 57.4 
737 Graham Dines 6B56  50.01 50.01  2.73 16.61 17.84 15.56  74 57.3  51.19  2.63 16.82 18.47 15.90  73 56.0  51.50  2.73 16.63 18.22 16.65  67 55.6 
31 Adam Vance 6B57  50.42 51.13  3.03 17.03 17.37 16.73  72 56.0  51.47  3.00 17.06 17.90 16.51  73 55.7  50.42  2.97 16.70 17.53 16.19  71 56.8 
19 David Mitchell 1558  51.55 55.27  2.80 18.96 19.83 16.48  72 51.8  54.12  3.02 18.07 19.82 16.23  78 52.9  51.55  2.95 17.67 18.50 15.38  82 55.6 
202 Tony McLaughlin 959  52.10 53.40  2.46 16.59 19.68 17.13  65 53.7  52.10  2.61 16.67 18.88 16.55  64 55.0  52.43  2.66 16.72 19.09 16.62  67 54.6 
99 Dennis Watson 160  52.19 52.64  2.75 17.31 18.56 16.77  69 54.4  52.38  2.77 17.24 18.10 17.04  67 54.7  52.19  2.84 17.36 18.11 16.72  69 54.9 
171 Ian Paget 16A61  53.04 53.57  2.91 17.69 18.63 17.25  69 53.5  53.04  2.91 17.35 18.05 17.64  69 54.0  54.24  2.74 17.69 18.67 17.88  66 52.8 
101 John Hamill 462  53.38 54.60  2.70 17.09 19.31 18.20  67 52.5  53.38  2.95 16.95 18.99 17.44  68 53.7  53.60  2.59 16.80 19.29 17.51  69 53.5 
112 Chris Johnston 163  53.60 53.80  2.82 17.82 17.88 18.10  64 53.2  53.94  2.76 17.81 17.67 18.46  65 53.1  53.60  2.85 17.30 17.83 18.47  64 53.5 
44 Wilson Carson 264  55.06 56.63  2.86 17.86 20.35 18.42  65 50.6  55.06  3.02 18.02 19.25 17.79  64 52.0  55.30  3.05 18.22 19.25 17.83  64 51.8 
88 David McCoy 165  55.16 56.05  2.78 17.99 19.34 18.72  59 51.1  55.16  2.80 18.23 19.26 17.67  65 51.9  56.08  2.78 18.20 19.36 18.52  62 51.1 
33 Paul Robinson 16A66  64.20 64.42  2.99 20.31 23.53 20.58  58 44.5  64.20  2.81 20.19 23.50 20.51  58 44.6  65.21  2.93 20.79 23.40 21.02  57 43.9 
111 Alan Clarke 1767  70.85 72.68  2.78 21.97 26.74 23.97  48 39.4  70.85  2.73 21.48 25.71 23.66  48 40.4 
107 Shellagh Glover 1768  72.76 75.43  3.22 23.39 27.94 24.10  53 38.0  72.76  3.13 22.51 27.17 23.08  53 39.4 
17 Roger Corry 1769  84.77 85.11  4.02 26.89 29.91 28.31  40 33.6  84.77  4.10 26.90 30.88 26.99  41 33.8 
59 Gary McWilliams 970 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
46.10,Class Record   Robert Gage   Nova    46.10 sec    2001

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

99 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo1  52.64  52.38  52.19  52.19 
112 Chris Johnston Mazda MX52  53.80  53.94  53.60  53.60 
88 David McCoy Ford Puma3  56.05  55.16  56.08  55.16 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
45.12,Class Record   Adrian Mulholland   Escort RS2000    45.12 sec   2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk21  45.59  45.31  45.82  45.31 
51 Adrian Mullholland Ford  Escort RS 20002  46.34  45.61  46.50  45.61 
7 David Gibson Ford  Escort Mk2 RS0003  45.65  46.07  45.71  45.65 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M34  46.84  47.24  46.16  46.16 
70 Chris Rogan Renault Megan RS 2505  46.50  46.59  46.23  46.23 
140 Andrew Robb Renault Clio6  48.65  48.19  48.64  48.19 
401 Mark Lynas Renault Clio7  49.93  49.30  48.21  48.21 
96 Nicholas Bassett Honda S20008  51.07  49.93  48.75  48.75 
71 Tom Lawther Rover  SD19  50.22  49.61  51.25  49.61 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise10  51.34  49.80  49.72  49.72 
424 John Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa11  51.31  50.54  49.91  49.91 
44 Wilson Carson Renault Clio12  56.63  55.06  55.30  55.06 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
42.62,Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR    42.62 sec    2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza1  49.20  48.69  49.22  48.69 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
44.98,Class Record   Gardiner McIlwaine   Westfield   44.98 sec   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEI1  46.88  46.37  45.68  45.68 
76 Phil Dorman Locost 72  46.37  46.35  46.31  46.31 
74 Colin McBride Sylva  Leader3  48.92  47.93  48.04  47.93 
101 John Hamill Westfield  Seven4  54.60  53.38  53.60  53.38 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
46.56,Class Record   Geoff Kidd  Tiger    46.56 sec   2016



No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise1  47.87  47.26  46.40  46.40 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
44.15,Class Record   David McClurg   Ford Fiesta   44.15 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

124 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20001  46.70 FAIL  46.36  46.36 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002  48.19  49.48  48.10  48.10 
12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS20003  48.12  48.65  48.12 
27 John McDowell Ford Escort4  49.49  49.06  49.84  49.06 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
46.93,Class Record   Stephen McAuley   Honda Civic    46.93 sec  2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

137 Colin Dines Renault Clio1  48.30  48.04  48.09  48.04 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio2  50.01  51.19  51.50  50.01 
31 Adam Vance Honda Civic Type R3  51.13  51.47  50.42  50.42 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
42.71,Class Record   Richard Francis    Locost   42.71 sec   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki1  43.56  44.16  42.54  42.54 
64 David Hawthorne Locost Megablade2  44.02  44.00  45.46  44.00 
164 Steven Hawthorne Locost Megablade3  45.07  44.23  44.23 
4 Richard Munnis Westfield Megablade4  46.76  45.79  46.27  45.79 
360 Kevin McNamee Stuart Taylor Megabland5  69.39  48.87  48.38  48.38 

Class 8A Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve
39.61,Class Record   Roger Gage   Maguire Mini   39.61 sec   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 16V1  41.86  41.25  41.77  41.25 
149 Ian Howard Maguire Mini2  46.02  46.89  46.02 

Class 8B Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve
42.50,Class Record   Target Time   42.50 sec   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

933 Gary Campbell Toyota Starlet1  46.10  45.38  45.23  45.23 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
40.83,Class Record    David Francis    Escort Cosworth   40.83 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

47 Gerard O Connell Radical SR81  37.49  36.89  36.97  36.89 
202 Tony McLaughlin Ford Escort2  53.40  52.10  52.43  52.10 
59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet3 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
44.14,Class Record   Alan Cassells   Peugeot 106 Maxi   44.14 sec    2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

5 Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S16001  44.22  43.66  43.90  43.66 
249 Con Carey Toyota Corolla2  44.63  44.35  44.35  44.35 
49 William Carey Toyota Corolla3  45.14  44.45  45.29  44.45 
41 James Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo4  45.51  45.12  44.89  44.89 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
41.45,Class Record   Conor Lavery   BMW M3   41.45 sec    2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3



120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR1  43.43  42.94  42.89  42.89 
133 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet2  43.66  43.52  45.69  43.52 
123 Niall Carey BMW Compact3  44.72  44.19  44.96  44.19 
102 Thomas Purdy Ford  Escort4  46.36  46.52  47.16  46.36 
303 Seamus Black BMW Compact5  47.91  47.44  47.51  47.44 
911 Mervyn Johnston Vauxhall Chevette6  48.68  49.48  50.85  48.68 
15 Gerard Rodgers Ford Escort7  50.34  49.46  52.01  49.46 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
41.90,Class Record   Ian Lancashire   Subaru Impreza   41.90 sec   2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR1  40.72  41.25  41.86  40.72 
83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo2  43.14  43.25  43.14 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
37.73,Class Record   Michael Beattie   Jedi   37.73 sec    2002

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR1  41.53  39.65  44.47  39.65 
331 John Donnelly Reynard SF802  42.43  41.97  42.32  41.97 
63 George Stevenson Jedi Mk63  41.97  42.43  43.32  41.97 
189 Paul Buchanan Swift FR894  48.08  46.65  49.94  46.65 
89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift FR895  50.26  48.63  49.99  48.63 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
36.05,Class Record   Graham Thompson   GTR Turbo   36.05 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo1  36.57  36.37  38.57  36.37 
113 Richard McGimpsey RMG Turbo2  38.76  37.71  40.60  37.71 
40 Andy Hawthorne Lotus Vauxhall3  41.92  40.82  41.82  40.82 
19 David Mitchell Van Diemen RF02 Formula IRE4  55.27  54.12  51.55  51.55 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
48.06,Class Record   Gordon Buckley   Escort RS   48.06 sec    2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

81 Gerry McGarrity Austin Mini1  49.74  48.46  49.48  48.46 
73 Robert Davison MG B GT2  50.41  49.88  52.50  49.88 
171 Ian Paget Austin Mini3  53.57  53.04  54.24  53.04 
33 Paul Robinson Triumph GT6 Mk34  64.42  64.20  65.21  64.20 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
46.19,Class Record   Robert McGimpsey   Ford Turner   46.19 sec    2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS1  45.50  46.12  50.56  45.50 
26 Dom McGowan Ford Escort Mk12  49.30  48.79  48.79 

Class 17 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC
52.46,Class Record   Andy Johnson    Alfa Romeo   52.46 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

111 Alan Clarke Riley 12 60 Beetleback1  72.68  70.85  70.85 
107 Shellagh Glover Riley Special2  75.43  72.76  72.76 
17 Roger Corry Alvis3  85.11  84.77  84.77 
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